
  3-10-09  
   

  

  
   

VIII.   UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 
 
  
 
 
 
  

  

Consideration of Change Order Number Two (2) and Change Order  
Number Three (3) for Thomas Street Elementary Building Additions Project, 
JBHM Architects Project No. 07139, CIG Contractors, Inc. 
 
 Julie Hinds 
 Randy D. McCoy, Ed.D. 
  
 
Change Order Number Two (2) and Number Three (3) for the Thomas Street 
Elementary Additions Project is presented for consideration for approval.   
 
If approved, Change Order Number Two will authorize the adding a horn/strobe from 
the new firm alarm panel to the main office area.  Change Order Number Three serves 
to reconcile all allowances in the contract.  The balance remaining in the contingency 
fund is $14,900.85.  Upon approval of this change order, this amount will be subtracted 
from the contract amount.   
 
If both Change Orders are approved, the new contract amount will be $1,615,081.96.  
 
 
 

 
 
 

         ACTION BY THE BOARD: 
  
                            Motion     Second   Yes       No        Abstain     Absent  

  Mr. Clayborne (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mrs. Heyer (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mr. Nail (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mr. Prather (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mr. Tucker (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 

 
 

 PASSED:      Yes  (    )    No  (    ) 

  

Action 


